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b L 35 SE E 30%.6 N 279.5
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Report s to nature of original buriel smd comdition of body upon disintermont:

‘Burial good; bﬁriedfiq uniformi body badly decomposed.

R i
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sent to the Effectis Depot direct, as is recuired by G. 0. L70, @ He O 19184, i
after being corefully exanined for clues to identity in’ daubtful cases, notation
vhereof will be mnde and roported to Chief, Croves Resistration Services
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Congdon Hobson R (MA) July 9 1932

Mrs Lois A Congdon
Burlington
Kens

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1031 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

7z /Ve?y truly yours >f”’”f7f:’

i ».
%‘5-{ \—|CHAS. W. DIETZ, ,~ g
e , Gaptain Q. M. Corps 4
2 Encls. \ TP B -.: Assistant. ﬁ
\ s ! J’
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING«THE YEAR 19339 7 0 \kj’
Gl (Write answer here)

(Sign here)(Z@éQi/D{;i;L4/é7 é:Z:('éiﬂzzgiﬁ£;‘g1\,



QM 293 A=M
Congdon, Hobson H. Pvte. (M~A) M January 14, 1932,

Mrs. Lois A, Congdon,
Burlington,
Kangas. -

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimge to the grave of your sm, the
late Private Hobson R. Congdon. In reply to a questionnaire you
advised that you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the sum=
mer of 1932,

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this connection you are advised that persomnel to care for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years many mothers who
were in poor health and of advanced age made the pilgrimage and
appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care
they received. Ve

In view of the foregoing, should you desire to meke the
pilgrimage to the grave of your son during the coming summer, it
is requested that you notify this office, Should you meke a pil=-
grimage you are assured thot the journey will not only be made at
the expense of the Government, but that everything possible for
your comfort and welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
EBLuS Q/)\’ Assigtant, 3
N



WAR DEPARTMENT v
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_ag:S_A-M

June 16, 1931.
Congdon, Hobson R. Pvt. (M-A) M v

Mrs. Lois A. Congdon,
Burlington, Kansas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return thisg sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

; UGii_EE. " s
L MY Cbrps
tant:: hy

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% ‘:Z/} )
Write answer here

/] ¥ :.f : f.—p
(V1A é{;ﬁj ) (£L~ y ot & quw AT

Slgn hera




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930,
Congdon, Hobson R, - 1232 M

Mrs., Lois A. Congdon,
Burlington, Kans,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do noit delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General, /

CIEf) W A, DA4fHucHES,
? jga. |— Captain, Q. M. Corps,
/o Assigtant,

e

DO YOU DESTRE T MAKE(TEW PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 _ (27 (. .
(Write answer here)

, ke 5
iZéLé;QWLZELfﬁJ"_/<ZL k\PA—vt_Ch gl e g
(Sign here) ¢




WAR DEPARTMENT _}

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL J
A WASHINGTON

in repLy rerea o QM 293 A-C October ¢, 1929,
Congdon, Hobson R, 1232 U

Mrs, Lois A, Congdon,
Burlington, Kansas

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems-—
teries, all necessary expenseées of which pilgrimages aré to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Gow) T (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 k (fee9 (No)

5. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

__tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Giﬁ?’ (No) o
Age/ . Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (e, (Years) (Gaod) (Poor)
\\3\‘,\\ ”g/_,jﬁ_nglish - (Yes) (Jioff
5. What language do you speak? Al ,f\'ﬂﬁﬁhgr language
ﬁf}g_rf,jv?'\ “ (Bpecify language 9poken)
TR B W
For The Quartermaster Gener{lg  ¢; L -{i
GO S ), ¥ AN Ry |
AR ) RO o
Veréﬁtruly yours, A
LT JLap
Encl, i JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act \/ Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant,



R e

Burlington, Kensas.
July 12, 1929.

Mr. John T. Harris,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
Weshington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of June 29th in
reference to QM 293 A-C Congdon, Hobson R.

I am the mother of Pvt. Hdbsoq Ra
Co.C, 137th Inf., whose remain ;
in the Méuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-

sous~-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

. He is not survived by a widow. He was never
married.

Yours very truly,




WAR DEPARTMENT -
r =fFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
X WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RErER To QM 293 A-—C*

Congdon , Hobson Re June pg , 1929.

/

¥rs. Iois A. Congdon,
Burlington, Kansas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

1ate puy, Hobgon Rs Comgdon, 000, 137th Inf., winse remains are wow interred
in the Neuse-Argonne Arerican Cemetery, Fomagne-sous-Mont faucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe sre entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event wvour son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the encleosed snvelope which requiree
no postage,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'—M
Congdon Hobson R (MA) July 9 1982

¥rs lois A Congdon
Burlington
Eans

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a monsy allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" ‘in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligihle(gothers and widowe who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A-M

Congdon, Hobson k. Pvt. (M-A) M Januery 14, 1932,

&GPk

"l
s

Mrs. Lois A, Congdom,
Burlington,
Kansas.,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your sm, the
late Private Hobson R. Congdon. In reply to a questionmaire you
advised thut you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the sum-
mer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this connection you are advised that personnel to care for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be available, During the past two years many mothers who
were in poor health and of advanced age made the pilgrimage and
appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care
they received.

Qv

** In view of the foregoing, should you desire to make the
pilgrlmc?e to@he grave of your son during the coming summer, it
is requ@sted that you notify this office, Should you make a pil=
grimage, you age assured thot the journey will not only be made at
the expense uf the Government, but that everything possible for
your comfort.and welfare will be provided.

~a

=
e F@" The Quartermaster General,

= Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Glﬂhin. Q.Ms Corps,
BB LMS Assistant,



0722

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM‘_BQ:S'AM

J o«
Congdon, Hobson R, Pvt. (u-4) une 16, 1931,

Mrs. Loks A, Congdon,
Burlington, Kensas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Aet of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

L

oy Tégassure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for stegmship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be&made this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is therefare desired that you answer the question below by writing
either 'of thé words "Yeg", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space
following thégquestion.

&

&8 soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 283 A-C June 7, 1930,
Congdon, Hobson R, =~ 1232 M

Mrs, Lois A. Congdon,
Burlington, Kans,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being mads for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you aneswer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclesed addressed envelope,
whieh requirees no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to meke the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps, u}{},
Agsistant. ’

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? i R
: {Write answer here)

SR P RV S ARSNRSEE e e e e e e e e it o &g

”(Sign he}e)“



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Congdon, Hobséon R, 1232 M

¥Myrs, Lois A, Congdon,
Burliagton, Hansas

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemsteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forees of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. -The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such motherse and widows who desire to make the pllgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is reguested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thismpiigrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°9 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yer) (No)

Age Health
4, Pleage give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet . Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
. .“FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEr.AL
WASHINGTOWN

in REPLY RErER To QM 293 A-C

, . HR June g, 1929.

Nrse. Iols A. cmn’
Burlington, Kansas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

188 oet, Hobgon Ry Congdon, 000, A57th Inf., wiose rexains are mw interred
in the MNeuse-4irgimne Amrican Cemstery, Rowegne~spus-Montfaucon, Meuse, Iranco.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he ie survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of ths above quoted Act, to
make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widowe are entitled to make the pll-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 1incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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qii 293 C-R

Ostober 18, 1@ 3.

lrs. lLois A. Congdon,

Burilington,
Hangds.

. Dear Modsms:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the

ent grave of e :
S 1‘??’ X 25’ng;;anﬂoggzz;eia.wgmoa}n;ﬂcogw‘ G, 137th Infantry,
sous-Mon tzevoon {Menss), Pran - Amer ican Cemetery, Rosagne-
9 (+1C PN

This is one of the permanent fmericen nilitary cemgteries to be
naintained by this Governnent in Europe. Each grave will be marked
by a headstcne of white marble, of suiteble design, with nane, rank,
division, organiiatioﬁ; date of soldier's death and State from which:
he came. Headstqnés will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement'wdrk_how in progress, as soon as possible end without
waiting for gpecial action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in‘effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were axercised and more than willingly accqrded by
those who perforned this sacred duty. IThe grave of the deceassd will

be perpetually.maintained ty this Goverament in a manner befitting ths
last resting place of our heroes. 2 X

Very truly yours,

(}Qﬁfp ’
(‘! L e\ dy
'—’*['!‘.?'C" F 1_‘.} N’
R Files B

¥

S
~ ¥

CIEN T Mndmem o

23 /668 /ARK :



S/ W)
1 .G'.-_,S.Fom N°c1 ° Hq IG.RCS oFile @

2.8o0ldier's Ni. >.h47856

3. CONGDON HOBSON R,

* Surname First neme and Initial

4, Uaknown = Unknown  Unknown
Rank . Compamy Regt.or Corps

5: Unknown ' Vi In action

Date of death W

6. October 11th/18
Date of burial Cemetry

7. EXERMONT ARDENNES
Town or commun Department
8. 1 e
475

Signed_ %4 .o",urzl,uﬁzf.d\_.w/
" Group qurh. Unit 305 G.R.Se




FROM ¢
ClMETERIAL ION
| Munitions Building
i DEE L Room
AR DEPARTHENT: 5
noas \ N, )
Jifice of the Ouurbemcr.ef ‘Gencral of thi PLEASE
Mabnlqmton EXPEDITE
L YA
r—?‘!PoSn FOI"r_& 8“'15!"}‘\"'0 5®L 11 \ &
information reduested of A,G,0. E Lt Dive —weonmik
P Yy WA .
T \
File No. 83097 Requistration. ; -
g .‘.A-‘
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemcterial Divisi on)
ot The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th &b Sbsyy MW, ;Washington, D, G,
Subject Information required for G,R.S. f'ﬂ E S
- ‘_- fs- i
1, It is reduested that the items ﬂhecnea b“lbw hg complcted, Regues:
confirmmation of all infommation shown. i&ﬁrﬁmﬂ
Tl
v 7
a, Surname CONGDON lbﬁyﬁﬂ%atu of death ™ \Wg V4
. M‘\..f.,m.@m . T
: L~
; Christian name Heb or g+ Cause of death Iji '
° -~y
Merial Nunber 4479858~ or Rt o Tty (0 G ;" 0b~-20d
.
d. Organization G8e G, 137th Inf' ‘pﬂﬂﬁgﬂeribncy ¢ddressd[‘ ‘G
v A AN Y R \. l-;"SL"?.)!
e. Rank Pvte %Litloﬂahlp N n#' A
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Servi~~ Record) ) NS i
See page ;2 of the b \0E€ rnysical report of

a, Age of enlistiment
b. Color of eyes
ftﬂ Gy Bolor offhair
:3,L' d. Heicht
o=
g - o Weight
A
%5 | £, Permanent marks and
5§ physical defects at
’3 % enlistm Ju (OlL fractures or breaks)
5 O o Ty
z ()
Phae' s R
He :
: JER L
CELETERY Ho: JR82-~Se6,108 :
'. " |",.’“
SHEET NO4 38
TEPED BY ¢ i
+ mab i
/713 /LKL 2

exemination prior to enlistment)

g

5

& 7@

4

o]

o

el

upper right

[ =
o

23 4

Strike out teeth missing

6 7 8

upper Jleft

B 16 B d N8 P INIE R L R s
lower right

OGERS,

LEREY]

4

Qu'ltrrma ter General,U,S

e e

(CNunn,
.& Lieut  “O5H Ao

Oy
—t T

121

lmmrl

hu

Ll

27

eft



AR, DEP;L'%TI.;EI:I\T\:
" l-‘_. s
Jifice of the Quartermaster Genéral of the ~Army
‘r‘nk Ut
‘Weashington
CT’P.S. I"er_'! 8“'-1"'.“ 0 aﬂLil - ' o
information reduested of A,G,O. o~ {R\ Date  6Ge22«21
File No. 83097 Requistrations  f < 2
From: The Quartermaster Genera 1, U, S, Amy, (Cemeterial Divi on)
Tois The Adjutant General of the Amy, 6th &zB;Sﬁs,} N W, ;Washington, b, C,
Subject: Information redquired for G.:R.S, Vw E- 5
. ' .
1., It is reduested that the items rhec&ud bﬂlb: h@ complcted, Reques
confimation of all informmation shown. : R O
> ~ I
; : Q) F 9
a, Surnaﬂe Uﬂ!ﬁDﬂNg Apﬁfﬂiﬁate of death ™™ R A¢
T e T ARy o T
e
"N e e )
“af“%erlal Numbcr‘iﬂi#.!ﬁ” or NG Authority (C.0.4) 9 0 6~ 90
s . { )
) e " ;
0 . o A
d, Orzanization Goe Gy 137th Infe "ﬂﬂﬂgﬁCFFOhcy addressopre G Lrg i
/ ;'; AAX Ae O f»l-n\.ﬁ \_\am"x\,&
. e. Rank Pvbe %d’tl(}ﬂs}ilp NAnAA AL
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Servi~~ Record) (Bee Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
e, Age of enlistment

a, ©Surike out teeth missing
b, OColor of eyes

ORI 5 AR 3o 1, 192 '3'd Bk 7 8

Noted au Fomn 118

ﬁtﬁ Gy G lor e T hebdr upper right upper left
1 d. Height B7EBaB2buRsaksns
X lower right lower left
1 e, leight
~
| ' Permanent marks and
5 physical defiecta at
-] peplistment {01ld fractures or breaks)
(-.) v i 3 v
. Iy L. ROGERS,
e Quartemaster General,U,S, 4,
o = ,ﬁ g
i
CrETERY 10 1R282-800 103 ; TP T
1 s GCNNER,
38 let Ll:U1,, t]} Jor B iy, A, G i
- mob e N 20 1021 8Y
§/713 /1L g LU 98 i






4 . f‘l
G«ReSs FORM #105 = Reply to Casualty Div., A.G. 0. L,_h-’ 9{; f

VAR DEP.RTIENT '
The Qffice of Director Purchase & Storage. A€
Washington, D.C. Septe 25, 1919 Sl

MEMORANIDUY TO: Casualty Division, Adjutant Generalts offlce‘ &
6th & B Streets, n.w., Washington, D.Ce i'_‘:,

Attached papers ars returned with the information that the
files of the Graves Registration Service show that: wﬂﬁbﬂon,{ He o
Frivate. #1447853, Coe e, 137th Infanirye

\

FEOpErTe. was disintorred and reburied in G¥ave #14, Secta F108,
Plot #1l, Argonne American Cemetery, #1232, Somagne-sousalontfaucon (Meuse)

By authority of the Quartermaster General,
Director of purchase and Storage

Charles C. Pierce,
Colonel, Q.15LC.
Chief, Graves Registration.Sdrvice.
G"R}SB FIIJE I]Ol
CCP,
NS-2849~aq 218



Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

Q. M. C. Fony No. 487. s
©3—3372 Q
V.

e
3\

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT,

DATED: April 26, 1919, - DATE RECEIVED IN Septe 24, 1919
FROM: Homer Hoch, House of Representatives, Washingtone
TO: Adjutant General, Tar Department, Washingtou.

Information is desired of the fate of xke private

Congdone.

Hobson Re



b

A B, O, Sﬂ(cengdon. Hobson m‘hm)@- Snd. Ind.
War Department, June &, 1919.

7o The Commanding Qeneral, American Expeditionary Force, for
date and cause of death of this soldier if available.

By order of the Bescretary of Var.

Receivogy
A G g

LJUN T F g9

=
& ~

MR=LW. Ad jutant General.

™

LY ‘* &,



"‘-j{.{u (8 |
Lt b . T Vglapmyp gowvensy*

BA  OLGEL O FUe DOOLEPULA O AT

QUps Mg CUNRe of gRFLY ©f SPTR QOTGTOL 7L SAGTTEpre:
Le gue pemwengrsl deversy' Wweiryeww pxbegysyenwnl noice’ 108

&% pebsigmeng® Yawe ¢ yavse e
| ¥ @' 0°  sor(coutgon’ Hopaon BYOPOLG)GD* guge Imge \

P SIS G L et p— . e e YR et n..._..y




X : ' ,. Egﬁzsizjg?ym?

k
201. (Congdon, Hobson R.) 1ste. Ind. GRH/bb.
centra‘l ‘)EGOIOS O Ilce. -h-nu'ol.‘., L .-t) 0- ;I‘QO‘U. '_..E'Jll Lbd 95 1919.
To: Chief of Graves Registration Service, 4.P.0. #717.

1. "he records of thig office show soldier in juestion
wounded in action severe, ceptember 20, 1918, and later reported
buried, date and cause of uctth unrno:n.

2. Informstion is desired cs to location of this soldier's

ETEVE « ‘
T
H. M. HELLY,
wadjutant General,
2nd Ind, ACL/IBH,

Chief,Graves Begistration Service,HqeSs0e8,,4¢8.Fs, June 18,1919,
To: ' Contral Records Office,As G.u., AsP.04902,, AdB.F.

Retvrneds Records of this office show Pvi, Hobson R.
Congdon, #1447856, Co."C", 137th Iniantry $0 have been buried Xm
October 11,1918 in Creve #1, Plot #2, Commune of Chatel-Chehery,
Dapartmenb Ardenness Grave is marhed by name peg to which is sttached
one identification tage Crave location was furnished by Ghaplain
RelioWoelfel, 117th Engineersa

CHARILES Ce PIERCI, J
00101181-, ()_.M.C., Usilale
Chief,G.RaS.






‘l‘ f ."/l- R
1st Ind. f

A. G, 0., 201 (Conydon, Eobson Richard) CD
War Department, day 15th, 1919.

To the Commaniing Gemeral, Amwerican “xpedi tiomry Foreoe,
for report by courier, details as to death nrd place of burial
of the arove named; reported buried, date and camse of death
to be detarmined.

(B06-3 Subp 50-11 Ref to CCG 2A Received April 15, 1919)

By order of the Secretary of War:

i,
F |
#

bel L Ad jutant Goenern l.f

e, 1
J & -
k!



. L
COPY, 0 =

Burlington, Kansas, U,S.A.
April 28, 1919.

Central Records Office,

A, E. P, o
(=~

Dear Sirs,

Pvt. Hobson R.Congdon, #1447856, Co."G" 1374h Infantry, 35th
Division was last heard of September 21,1918, No letters written
after thet date have been received,

About the 9th December 1918 an officiel notice from the War
Department 8tating that he was severely wounded about Oectober 2,1918
was received, On Jamuary 21,1919 another officisl report was
received stating that he had been s patient in a hospital but was
returned to duty about October 20,1918, Letters from Co.C, boys show %
that he was not returned there, On April 18,1919 a third report from
Wiashington was received, which stated that he had died, date and .
cause of death to be determined. E

In the Casualty List given in our State papers, he was listead
as having died from seecident.,

That is the extent of our information, which we Teel to be
insufficient,s If your records show any additional informstion
Or you are able to obtain any more, we should feel deeply grateful
to0 be informed of such as quickly as possibles 3
Yours truly,
(signed) Mre L.A.Congdon.

Burlington, Kansas, U,S.A.



Congdon, E{obsor( Righard 1,447,858
(Surname.) ‘ (Christian nanmig in full.) (Army serial numbetr
Prt Co. C_137 Inf :

. (Rank and )rgamzatlon )
State your relationship to the deocaxed...)._ bl /Z(/’v

Do you desire the remains brought to the| (United States? ... bl
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receivc- rema‘ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) . _(City or town.)

(Sign here) md (I 4__________ L e AL
A artairs g7

(Number and street or rural route.) ¢ (City, town, or poswcc.) A (-S-Lu.te.-) i
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







e A

. COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA /

. Locatroxn InpEx CArD: s ') o IFil -e #83097 (7_ %= 2ﬂ/

I 5
&R b A 14y 7558
(a) Name ... CONGDON, Hobsonm Re .. ____ Ser. No. ___.__-3A47852
YR A
@ Ramnlo- 2 s o S Organization _______{ CoeC,y 137th Infe @
a-c‘ 'q ‘8) CKR._-_-__ -
(¢) Date of deuth’g'_____“_”_ S I AL (B (@) Causeof death  K/A
Q_f.u) "
II. ReerstraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) GraveNo......24 _ Row ______ e Plobiz s % Sec. 1035 . TYP .- JMA -
0. Gk o.(1-5-2)H ‘
(6) Emerg. Address _______ M;‘.a.--ilata__A.___angian__(mthar)--mlmgton,-xans. ______
IIL. Files of soldiers dfiuf #ord cohtrleighsfMishebes e CRRES
@p}‘&/ 2) t —
IV, ALG. 0.__DI_]SI="OSITIO§. CALI_%D:SS},z va - Wate clzecapt ¥ S Xl - . ol o L
(@) Naméb /. 1/ 1A l_/ 5 LA LA NS 2 L" A4/ @) Relatiqn,s_hi‘p‘:;:_rr_;h'_‘_:_'._-_l-_,'_t_',;,z;_;lf _____________
PSR S B —— ‘..-‘ ---I-‘\lli _-’ 5,5-..-»»;‘;:‘----.: y e e T L S S e e
(¢) Address ... _;T—,_" (£ f____ fid —! / /14/ G T S SR, R R R e T S
R S T AT - f-f,/" TN A C RGN S R i :"f PN
(@) Remains to be brought to/U. S.? et 4 Lg SRR S B R N
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in-U. S. at _____._______ D% 0 R
(HFShippimgnnstructionstupomamivalof bodym Wo'S: oo oo 00 0 P 0 0
(g) Inspesitiendimsirnetions ifnot brought o W.oSH . o~
= 7 LR
Bxaminer’s Initials A2/ .- . Date ... . L SPAT 192,
V.. A. 6.0, CoRRESPONDENGE 'shows commumieation from/ . .. . . .
_____________ W Mdateds. e = o U
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ ; above, or requesting-that. ___ _____________________________._
Examiner’s Initials e e D?._te W AR el ot 102
~—’ : 4—: 4 P 3 / } .I T r',’ 7/
VI. C&;R. S. Frurs, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows/,);{.j:V_A/Zg‘g/"/ ,,,,, / f_z_’;jf: Sl ekl Mrsis ok
/,f U A AP ”’fﬁl ff” AL L szanf/u_ﬁ./T//f///f‘//“f _______________
f 0, T | / / "'w’f;‘_a- e j
________j;i__-_}..ZZd__/z ‘/’ﬁ 4 '_ti-_-'i_r_"_{z I' ’_1__'_Z___ﬁdi/'_{’_f";_;i:\_—'r?/_-_ﬁ_if_:"a_{fﬂ_‘______________________W,' ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
: I.‘“ / : ,f’/
(@) Cancellation menﬂf)s referred gt’é? ______________ o B e s et e < SRt TS R L
-.‘ ’—% \ {‘/ 7
Examiner’s Initials ___ -.tf’}.’ L A T SBE ) e TR __EZ{%_, 192//
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY No. -....1232=8¢¢.l03 SEEEr No. .- 23 S - \‘5« -
. R. S. Form No. 115 Malke Form No. 114 () _.4\,\]
Amended April 6, 1920 3—1720 \‘ "e_. * }



WVATSG: RS MRorm SN o i dSmad o A SNSEET S S S8 1 IR e , 192
Typed by 5 : .-, Checked by _ e, i , 192
VIII. FiNar, AcTION:
o d e cable on =9
Fol O@jlﬁ advice forwarded to Europe by ' Ay o) U N d 991
LT A Foniiiion e A e - oot S e :
Pur. 2 Not To Be Re uv%d___gé&// e e . SRSl )
X REMARKS
.- WRLTE NOTHING BELOW THIS LINE. ____ e P



2

AUDI
LEE 5492

s R
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION __ Romagnw, Cemetery 1232,
To be prepared in triplicate. pATE_____ Sepb. 15, 1921y
REPCRT OF DISINFERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy foundaupon exh;métibn of’body
1. Name CONGDON,Hobsom R, = 10 Koo, o PP e gt S o
2. No. _ s UL S S RN g iR e o o Ly s e
Bl RANRG A RN s s T SR o IS ORAT I Wt T o Seer - L oF
e R R T
Senie o [ e st anaei b N
6. C.D e (b) D.B. No discrepancies,
3 Discrepancy found upon disinterment
Vo Graye Wo. 34 ° - Sec. 10%......__ Lo Graveo Noxgey =~ = = DO T s el i
8. Blioh. . . W EoWe ser o0 7. NERRBIObae g 0 - i T ROWe > SME 28 %! i
b e S Y 17.  No discrepancies. . :
18. Cemetery __Argonne Amer. . __ 19. Commune or townRomagne=sous-Montfhu=
20. Dept. or County ___Memee e
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Ckode No.' 1232=-8e¢,103

23. Disinterred (Date) Sept. 15, 1921...
24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Name Hobson R. Congdon

RO,

Clarence J. Hughes
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or. other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

28. Nature of burial Uniform, burlap, blenket, Wooden box, . -~
29. Any discrepancy noted upcn examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quo-bed a'bove? --------- - S S ,Nom _______________________________________________________ '_,,,'___._1___-, ______ cnmmen

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Sept. 15, 1921 By Martin Styles

T B




V‘a,_f‘;ﬁ--

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._ C=BTlé&

32.

35.

Designation of body:

Neme ... CORORORMnORalE - .- - . 35 o Serial No. 1447868
Rankisunis 5 o TRE e Organization  00eCel37th Inf.
Consigned to: : i 2

34, Casket boxed and marked {Daté)",5epé;gi5;liazl‘"_"_“; y___Martin Styles . __________
35. I hereby certify that all the f‘oregoirié opg}"@p;_gns-were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. (7/;\ é)

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector____ ?‘_g“_@;__]_)anie_'._l_.__9_@12__-___%15119_5 ___________________

56 Remariks s =St WS = 3 e =1 S T Xy —Nere loEt N n e I

_____________________________________________ NORB oo o o SE R A T R W T - Bt i T e b
Bt

38.

39.

40,

41.

42.

43,

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S. Repreéentat ive

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _
T (Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

_______________________ S e

Received: Date ____° : dw /\/;/ & 27

G.R.S. %spreqs:ﬁtative

Reinterred. . -lleusol_,rgcnm .Gonater-y- #-1232- ---Oa»(tﬁ-lft L e S
~ * e 1 "y ™ » ate

Graye No, .~ Br 07 hlicek D Srow- w2 . o = S Sectiem . oo




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place ...bvaagne, Cemetery. 1232.. .~

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . Sept. 15, 1921,

1. Rewains or...CONGDON, Hobsom R, .= vt SERIAL NuMBrr, . 1447668

BANK..... E¥6e _ —  NOnréaNIZATION ... 084 C, 187th Inf, "

2. Disinterred (date) : : From (give complete location) :
B T e Lo e L S e ey | D ek el IS et

G e e e S e R e i LT B T Sl st o

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
octISthlgzlHeuseﬂrEOMQCamataz'y#wagGr17131%15grw25

By« Glogp, BeNBREIRL o B s Unibo. Sl rall s
v : Group 3 Uni Nature of rebuna]unlined Siiket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Uni,fom,hurlap,hlankatandwogdenbox, e e e

: Badlydeccm_noaed,featuresnotmcognwable

. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...... N0 . ... On gravemarker ? ........NO .. ...
smarks : ~ . '
don 1447858, , No effects

Nl o e O e SR B o s, S

(e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinternient, gener

_...Tag on peg over body, reads, " ~~ Hobson R./Cong

(=]

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifyinf ‘(litirgigoE? MggldF{ ﬁ.ling.
. ° ®

17 partly erupted.

(@) Height (actual measurement) ... Impossible. to. determine. paeia 9 overlaps 8

(b) Weight- (estimated)..... ..o 30

(¢) Hair—Color e oo a0 o S

Guanfiivt s s B oo dee - T

I Tl e s e A e v i Bt il 1 % Sty

) : '
Hiair ons F8CeT—C0I0T 1/ vttt snsoitens S i OO e N
o E\}an‘u' t}w gouth wifig;opon.
I i, 7 i s S R G IR : D
. : - 7
(U017 e T Rt S R B VR | SR ot £
() Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TS

2 23 24 2526 27

(fy Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualﬁ‘y)
Hone

7. Disinterment
supervised by ... LA I AV AEE

[ g~
Approved : (7%@, 2

o sl ’
(Tliilf)_................captain.,...q,mc. e

aunger Capt me/

8. Reburial = e z f A
supervised by 2 (A A APP*"“df’jaggggw“"“f

Weo Be Sheilds %2 (Title).............

f
¥

o I



{1ede.
«Igef .

8asvaal ‘ :
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverge side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. s

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number; rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and réburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to‘location of reburial and the group and unit which ‘made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is ﬁossible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.:

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yes ™ or “No?, . i Pk . :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made andf{indings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,

MISSING TEETE.........". < All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
o X i tion (not those fractured or displaced by »—1 00TH MISSING
- *- recent wounds) should be scratched out, 7
s » “%:thus : 7z
CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the erown of tooth (lahel EBRCELRM‘MP?ROWN
Al ~- .~ gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD GROW
E i thus :
RIPGE
BRIDGE WORK ................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 3 GOLDBRIDSE
: gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 7
thus :
. GOLO FILLING
FILLINGS ...............c.c.............Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FiLLIN
% sible (block in and label gold, silver, { y&or® FILLING
\ cement), thus : - g
. AVITY
FCAYED [
CARIES (CAVITIES)......... Outlim}a1 location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus : L

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving’
same, > :

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location InpEx CARD:

La0h o Mle gBlgy (-0

(@) Name e M&b E‘_— __________________________ Ser. No. ... l49 72565 .
: N, Hobson R }W&S" ]TYP ___________
(b) Rank -------_-__..-__-----_: ..... Orga,mz.a,tlon ______________________________________________________ DA
. G-5-20q G040, 137th Inf. | ______ G-
(¢) Date of death &41.4.,_,@;].,_ [ T (d) Cause of death ... . e
- x A
IT. RecistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind/., Inf.):
fo) GraverNos e ois - Rewl o 0 s Blots et mmts Seeie. s YR Rk
14 M i 103 IMA
(b) Bmenpic i ddnessCsteNINeEi IRt e s e VR W s S 0 o ol L s e e

- qu f:‘ I(gh ?y.u)unrs. I'm'df' Congdon (mother) Burlington, » Rana.
11e8 0T SO I?g }‘0?1 c?nt&glf:us SE?SGS _________________________ : __:_-_ ................. ;,5.7%;.

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

..............................................................................................................................................................

D, e St o MR I N e , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by [ .UN Q 1991
,7’;/0 i letter of transmittal on ____ M1 % A . , 192

D s e T R

NTeR Ranrel o sforwanded o) Cranbus s 0 DO eIl N s e e e e memamcmmeiecy 1O

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
{-
WEIIET Hlomm' 1 15:vecaived iroms Gl Sodlobokeny NU J. o ;192

L4

COUNTRY CEMELERY, NOT e e CHEBTANGL 2 b b L S PR

G.R. 8. Form 115-A —i
August, 1920 e

PRANO®R 1232«8a0.103 28



G.R.S. Toir. No. 101-A (Informaticn Blank) File Nue?ﬁ”f &
T0; - REGISTRATION SRANCH, G.R.S. 4 ate Sept.18, 1979,
FROM; - INQUIRY SRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (Vﬁ below regarding the following soldier:

MA'E Cengden, Hebson R. _ serial Number 1447853
RANK Pvte ORGANIZATION  C0.C, 137th.Inf.

% NC. QUESTION : REPLY

% 1. Do particulars of soldier: given Yes : 7

L

above agree with Records?

24 Date of Death.

‘ 34 Cause and place of death.

4,0 Yumber of Casualty ~Cablepram,

5. Date buried.

| 6. Grave Location. Reburl ed:

i (a) Complete record reguired. Grave ifl4, L////
| {v) Neme of Cemetery or Com- Sec. {103

1 mune only required. Plot /A1

Argonne American Semetery, #1232
Romagne, leuse.

(c) Note reinterments.

| 7.) Who reported burial?l

81 Confirmed by G.R.S.?
9.i Report as to Grave Marker.

10, Tdentification Tags:

E : (a) Buried with body?

| (b) Attached to grave marker?
|

I

|

11. Complete Emergency Address!?
| 12.| Has above been notified?
(Give date)

| 130 Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case.

i (Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

| 14J What is the Photograph No.?

15, Inquiry made by?

=

Released by Information Control ™ °

Dept.
| X. pirectory
‘ﬂ_§_pards 5 x 8
__Cards 4 x 6

e

S

N.B. All Proper names 10 be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS,

NS-2886/0h




¢30 97

T0:« REGIFSTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B., 3 FILE BU/BER
FRON < -  DaTE:
Plaaael furnish inforxﬁa.tion a8 indicated balow 'ragarding the following Aedtiier:

NAME fowqc-lmy Noelsem ﬂ . ONMBER |4y 7 pa~ 4

&
- : 4 ; ‘;,0""
iC. QUESTION ’ REPLY TS
1. Do particulars of soldier CD .,;u-«em
Ziven above agree with Recarda?
2. [ Date of Death. JO— Vi1 &
S Causs and place of death. 37 £
4, Nurber of Casuzlty Cablazram i
. {t‘ ’y}
S. Date buried. 66 ¥ 2 =
G Grave Lotation, § & g | = | ﬁ, :
(2) Complete reecord required. : ' i
(b) Mams of Cemetery ar Come s " & e, r_}.fy ! \‘}‘g. 2 © W,
mbne only raguired. g} Gl vy, p "%45 ) Ll o1 \
i £ -.{ "y L f\:;‘ \T“E«" -‘R"\’"v‘tawt“'
T Who reported burial. &’.\'\M‘\Q.\ - Chwelhex ! A 2
g o N n oy R L.
: 2 L . g g ol N un WA Cl.j.‘ ® ]
8. Has rsport been confirmoed by ‘3.‘) S8, L. i r o S P 2 { {
30 R.l L] ‘
9. Report as to QGrave liarker. *@ P\ T
10.!  Report 1s ¢ Ei!en‘tifieatian @ AR .
Tazs. :
11. Who is nearest rel stiva?: P o, o
A e f\ '(i‘" L §
N2l Bis §/R been notifieds
(?’ivg Dﬁte) . Eb){;)’ :,"'M% [ TN g & ¥ h
13. Roport the oxact oopition of
your inquiry on this casc. i ; . iAo Y g
(Reoly in 211 cases if no m q‘f‘ﬁt ¥ 3} \k ; u ’P.x '-L‘QQ":E""\;,']; oA 0N,
information on reeord) ' a
4 \ } ':"" A ;-r », "', 7 A
14. What is the Photozraoh ila. ? 5 \ QWY ‘“'gv‘r-f‘i__'&_._‘“j‘l/' RN et
N.B. A1l Proper napos to be x5
printed in PLAIN BLOTK IETTERS.
- - f 5 G?
(Mg 5 /
i)
i N ]
P
S\ 7
{ h,.,..\




J

 QoiN&Dorv HoBSotY R.

Headquarters Company "E"
117th Engineer Regiment,

October 23rd, 1918,

Chief of Graves Registration Service,
Americen Exped, Forces, France,

1 The following man was found in the "Bois de Montrebeau" near the town

of Exermont, and buried by this organization, The soldier was buried at e point
co-ordinated on map, "Foret d' Argonne No, 195" - X = 301,8 - Y = 79,3 on
October 12th, 1918, Attached sketch shows exact location, Grave was marked
with a cross, one identification tag being nailed on cross, No tag was buried
with soldier,

\

Private Hobson R, Congdon
Company "C" 137th Infantry,
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